CONSULTANT

DINING

\\

C.U.P. FINAL SUBMITTAL No. PB22-0545
07-25-2022

\B\E\ | \L\ | \N\S\O\N\

[ I IGIOMEIZI

1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE

1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

COPYRIGHT 2019 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.AWHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED
IN ANY MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING AND WITH THE APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION TO BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A. REPRODUCTIONS OF DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A. IS PROHIBITED. CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. A 0 1 0

8101 BISCAYNE
M 1T AMI F L
T 305.559.1250

BLVD. S 309_310
3 138-466 4
F 305.551.1740

g,
W oF FLo

\ 2
W < %,
§ '\V*\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\HIIIMI/II/////,////// /0,7 %,
Nt Conl,
N %
S o2

W
A

7
L

|
q,

’5‘5\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ 1
Q

AR0015416 &A §

%, SO S

% Wy, W N
4/////% "N (\("\\\\\\\

My, ERED AR N
2t

ARG ¢ 1 %M1

Digitally signed
by Jose L
Gomez

Date:
2022.07.22
16:50:59 -04'00"

DWG. TITLE
COVER
SCALE
N.T.S.
PROJECT NO.
2022-XX
DATE
07-05-22
SHEET NUMBER I
YAN IDATE I REVISION A'OOO



ACOUS.
AC

A.D.

ADJ.
AGGR.
AL.
APPROX.
ARCH.
ASB.
ASPH.

BD.
BITUM.
BLDG.
BLK.
BLKG.
BLKHD.

BY:

CAB.
CARP.
C.B.
CEM.
CER.
C.l
C.G.
CLG.
CLKG.
CLO.
CLR.
C.M.U.
C.0.
COL.
CONC.
CONN.
CONSTR.
CONT.
CORR.
CTSK.
CNTR.
C.T.
CTR.

DBL.
DEPT.
D.F.
DET.
DIA.
DIM.
DISP.
DN.
D.O.
DR.
DWR.
DS.
D.S.P.
DWG.

EA.
E.J.
EL.
ELEC.
ELEV.
EMER.
ENCL.
E.P.
EQ.
EQPT.
E.S

E.W.C.
EXST.
EXPO.
EXP.
EXT.

F.A.
F.B.
F.D.
FDN.
F.E.
F.E.C.
F.H.C.
FIN.
FL.
FLASH.
FLUOR.
F.O.C.
F.O.F.
F.O.S.
FPRF.
F.S.
FT.
FTG.
FURR.
FUT.
F.V.
F.v.C.

CONSULTANT

ACOUSTICAL

AIR CONDITIONING
AREA DRAIN
ADJUSTABLE
AGGREGATE
ALUMINUM
APPROXIMATE
ARCHITECTURAL
ASBESTOS
ASPHALT

BOARD
BITUMINOUS
BUILDING
BLOCK
BLOCKING
BULKHEAD

3o

CABINET
CARPET

CATCH BASIN
CEMENT
CERAMIC

CAST IRON
CORNER GUARD
CEILING
CAULKING
CLOSET

CLEAR
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CASED OPENING
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUOUS
CORRIDOR
COUNTERSUNK
COUNTER
CERAMIC TILE
CENTER

DOUBLE
DEPARTMENT
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DETAIL
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DISPENSER
DOWN

DOOR OPENING
DOOR

DRAWER

DOWN SPOUT
DRY STANDPIPE
DRAWING

EAST

EACH

EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION

ELECTRICAL

ELEVATOR

EMERGENCY

ENCLOSURE

ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD
EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EMERGENCY OVERFLOW
SCUPPER

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
EXISTING

EXPOSED

EXPANSION

EXTERIOR

FIRE ALARM

FLAT BAR

FLOOR DRAIN
FOUNDATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB.
FIRE HOSE CABINET
FINISH

FLOOR

FLASHING
FLUORESCENT
FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF STUDS
FIREPROOF

FULL SIZE

FOOT OR FEET
FOOTING

FURRING

FUTURE

FIELD VERIFY

FIRE VALVE CABINET

GA.
GALV.
G.B.
G.C.
GL.
GND.
GR.
GYP.
G.W.B.

H.B.
H.C.
HDWD.
HDWE.
H.M.
HORIZ.

HR.
HGT.

I.D.

IN.
INSUL.
INT.
INV.

JAN.
JST.
JT.

KIT.

LAB.
LAM.
LAV.
L.F.
LKR.
LT.
LTG.
LTWT.

MAX.
M.C.
MACH.
MECH.
MEMB.
MET.
MFR.
MH.
MIN.
MIR.
MISC.
M.L.
M.O.
MTD.
MUL.

N.I.C.
NO. OR #
NOM.
N.T.S.

O.A.
OBS.
O.C.
O.D.
OFF.
OPNG.
OP. HD.
OPP.

PRCST.
P.L.
P.T.

PL.
P.LAM.
PLAS.
PLYWD.
POL.
PR.

PT.
P.T.D.

PTN.
PTR.

Q.T.

GAUGE
GALVANIZED
GRAB BAR

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GLASS

GROUND

GRADE

GYPSUM

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HOSE BIB
HOLLOW CORE
HARD WOOD
HARDWARE
HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL

HOUR
HEIGHT

INSIDE DIAMETER (DIM.)

INCH
INSULATION
INTERIOR
INVERT

JANITOR
JOIST
JOINT

KITCHEN

LABORATORY
LAMINATE
LAVATORY
LINEAR FEET
LOCKER
LIGHT
LIGHTING
LIGHT WEIGHT

MAXIMUM
MEDICINE CABINET
MACHINE
MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE

METAL
MANUFACTURER
MANHOLE
MINIMUM

MIRROR
MISCELLANEOUS
MATCH LINE
MASONRY OPENING
MOUNTED
MULLION

NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER

NOMINAL

NOT TO SCALE

OVERALL

OBSCURE

ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIMENSION
OFFICE

OPENING

OPPOSITE HAND
OPPOSITE

PRE-CAST
PROPERTY LINE
PRESSURE TREATED
PLATE

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLASTER
PLYWOOD
POLISHED

PAIR

POINT

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

PARTITION
PAPER TOWEL
RECEPTACLE

QUARRY TILE

RAD.
R.D.
REF.
REFL.
REFR.
RF.
RGTR.
REINF.
REQ.
RESIL.
RM.
R.O.
RWD.
R.W.L.

SABF

S.C.
S.C.D.
SCHED.
S.D.
SECT.
SH.
SHR.
SHT.
SIM.
S.N.D.

S.N.R.

SPEC.
SQ.
S.ST.
S.SK.
STA.
STD.
STL.
STOR.
STRL.
SUSP.
SYM.

TRD.
T.B.
T.C.
TEL.
TEMP.
T.&G.
THK.
TOIL.
T.P.
T.P.D.
T.V.
T.W.
TYP.
T.0.B.
T.0.C.
T.0.S.

UNF.
U.O.N.
UR.

V.I.F.
VERT.
V.T.
VEST.
V.B.

WT.
Wi/
W.C.
WD.
W/O
WP.
WSCT.

COPYRIGHT 2019 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.AWHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED A |T TU 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD. S 309_310 O S O M E
IN ANY MANNER ON OTHER PROJECTS OR EXTENSIONS TO THIS PROJECT EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING AND WITH THE APPROPRIATE COMPENSATION TO BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A. REPRODUCTIONS OF DRAWINGS AND 0 1 0 M 1T AMI F L 3 138-466 4 R 1 4 1

SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A. IS PROHIBITED. CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

RISER

RADIUS

ROOF DRAIN
REFERENCE
REFLECTED
REFRIGERATOR
ROOF

REGISTER
REINFORCED
REQUIRED
RESILIENT

ROOM

ROUGH OPENING
REDWOOD

RAIN WATER LEADER

SOUTH

SOUND ATTENUATION FIRE
BLANKETS

SOLID CORE

SEAT COVER DISPENSER
SCHEDULE

SOAP DISPENSER
SECTION

SHELF

SHOWER

SHEET

SIMILAR

SANITARY NAPKIN
DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN
RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION
SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL
SERVICE SINK
STATION
STANDARD
STEEL

STORAGE
STRUCTURAL
SUSPEND
SYMMETRICAL

TREAD
TOWEL BAR
TOP OF CURB
TELEPHONE
TEMPERED

:FQ% UE AND GROOVE

TOILET
TOP OF PAVEMENT

TOILET PARER DISPENSER

TOP OF WALL
TYPICAL

TOP OF BEAM

TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF SLAB

UNFINISHED

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
URINAL

UNDERWRITERS LAB

VERIFY IN FIELD
VERTICAL

VINYL TILE
VESTIBULE
VAPOR BARRIER

WEST

WEIGHT

WITH

WATER CLOSET
WOOD
WITHOUT
WATERPROOF
WAINSCOT

[

insulation concrete gravel or cement concrete
blanket pre cast crushed mortar
stone plaster
[HIIE
==
! TTEA I
glass: insulation earth tile solid conc.
large scale rigid mas. unit
R D |—|_
VLl
™ zzzzzzzzzzza S
marble steel steel plywood sheet metal
small scale large scale
oy 77/////
1 l 1 l 1 l 1 l 1 ) é
wood wood brick wood concretq
blocking blocking large scale finished mas. unit
continuous intermittent

@: DOOR number

DOOR SYMBOL

room name / 123 room number

&—room name

bathroom

finish schedule

bldg. / partial detail number
& detail section

symbol

sheet number

notes legend letter/

number

notes S legend letter/
number

wall

construction wall type

*
@ﬂetml number

(3
\&3

exterior & interior
elevation symbol

construction
detail symbol/

detailed .
area
COLUMN REFERENCE NUMBER OR
LETTER
EL. 0'-0"
FINISH FLOOR
DRAWING REVISION f E REVISION
NUMBER

detail number
sheet number

ELEVATION

LOCATION MAP

1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE

1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

10.
. EXISTING PAVEMENT, SIDEWALKS, SOD, CURB OR OTHER EXISTING WORK NOT SPECIFIED FOR

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

18.

19.
. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL EXISTING FIRE PROOFING OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS,

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

GOVERNING ZONING CODE:

BUILDING CODE:

EXISTING BUILDING:

ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO BID.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ALL MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL PREVAILING CODES. MANUFACTURERS SHALL
PROVIDE DADE COUNTY APPROVAL CODES FOR ALL REQUIRED ASSEMBLIES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE IN WRITING ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD
OF ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT HIS OWN COST REPAIR OR REPLACE ALL DAMAGED DURING
REPAIR FOR THE PERIOD OF THE GUARANTEE.

COORDINATE ALL STRUCTURAL WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DWG'S. FOR VERIFICATION OF LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF ALL PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.
SUBMIT 3 SETS SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCHITECTS REVIEW OF ALL ITEM REQUIRING FABRICATION.
DO NOT FABRICATE UNTIL REVIEWED.

ALL MATERIALS AND FIXTURES MUST BE BRAND NEW.

INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DWGS. AS TO THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES HAS
BEEN PREPARED FROM THE MOST RELIABLE DATA AVAILABLE TO THE A/E. HOWEVER, THIS
INFORMATION IS NOT GARANTEED. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
DETERMINE THE LOCATION, CHARACTER AND DEPTH OF EXISTING UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL ASSIST THE UTILITY COMPANIES, BY EVERY MEANS POSSIBLE, TO DETERMINE SAID
LOCATIONS AND THE LOCATIONS OF RECENT ADDITIONS OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE SYSTEMS
NOT SHOWN. EXTREME CAUTION SHALL BE EXERCISED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO ELIMINATE ANY
POSSIBILITY OF ANY DAMAGE TO UTILIIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE LOCATION OF ALL
UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED AND THE PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE NOTIFIED OF ANY CONFLICT
OR DISCREPANCIES WHICH MAY OCCUR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING WHICH CONDITIONS WILL NEED SHORING DURING EXCAVATION AND SHALL
PROVIDE SUCH SHORING AND SUPPORT AS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ALL UTILITY COMPANIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.
ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO THE NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM (N.G.V.D.) OF 1929.

REMOVAL WHICH IS TEMPORARILY REMOVED, DAMAGED, EXPOSED, OR IN ANY WAY DISTURBED
DURING CONSTRUCTION PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE REPAIRED TO ORIGINAL
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.

ALL PAVING, SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA AND/OR THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

ALL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION AND CONNECTIONS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ARE TO BE
PERFORMED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT.

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THIRD PARTY BENEFICIARIES: NOTHING CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL CREATE A
CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP WITH OR A CAUSE OF ACTION IN FAVOR OF A THIRD PARTY
AGAINST EITHER THE CLIENT OR THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S
SERVICES UNDER WHICH THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED, ARE BEING PERFORMED SOLELY
FOR THE CLIENT'S BENEFIT, AND NO OTHER ENTITY SHALL HAVE ANY CLAIM AGAINST THE
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL BECAUSE OF THESE DRAWINGS OR THE PERFORMANCE OR
NONPERFORMANCE OF SERVICES HEREUNDER.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWING SCALE.
CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING COMPLETE
KNOWLEDGE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE RELEVANCE TO THE WORK FAILURE
TO BE ACQUAINTED WITH THIS KNOWLEDGE DOES NOT RELIEVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR
PERFORMING ALL WORK PROPERLY, ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED DUE
TO THE FAILURE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PACKAGE.
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (IF REQUIRED) ARE DESIGN BUILD BY THE
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FIRE SPRINKLER & FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS TO THE
JURISDICTION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER
OR ALARM SYSTEM. THE FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER A
SEPARATE PERMIT WHERE APPLICABLE.

COORDINATED ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH MEP DRAWINGS.

DEMISING WALLS, AND FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLIES WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIRE
PROTECTED BY GOVERNING CODES, CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED
FIREPROOFING. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE EXISTING FIRE RATINGS OF ALL ELEMENTS
AND SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGED OR REMOVED ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN ALL FIRE RATINGS.

OWNER HAS FILED FOR AND OBTAINED APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING PERMIT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETING ANY OUTSTANDING BUILDING PERMIT ITEMS AND
PICKING UP THE PERMIT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING FOR AND OBTAINING ALL TRADE PERMITS
AND OTHER PERMITS AS MAY REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY OVER THE
PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING ANY REVISIONS TO THE APPROVED
PERMIT DOCUMENTS AND PROCESSING THE APPROVAL OF THE REVISED DOCUMENTS WITH THE
JURISDICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING DEMISING WALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF
THE FLOOR OF THE LANDLORD'S RESPONSIBILITY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING SUBSTRATES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES
AND ALL EXISTING SURFACES AND FINISHES AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER
INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO REVIEW, DESIGN, AND SEAL ALL
CHANGES NECESSARY TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF OR REVISION
OF ALL CONTRACTOR INSTALLED MECHANICAL UNITS OR OTHER CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
ELEMENTS SUPPORTED BY OR ANCHORED TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURE THE ENGINEER SHALL
SUBSTANTIATE THE DESIGN MODIFICATIONS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE
EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURE.

IN THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS, AT ANY TIME DURING DEMOLITION,
CONSTRUCTION, AND/OR REMODELING OPERATIONS, EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT COULD
INCLUDE THE PRESENCE OF MOLD AND/OR MILDEW, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, AND THE ARCHITECT OF
RECORD, IN WRITING OF THE CONCERNS AND/OR SUSPICIONS.

ALL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT PROTECTION AGAINST
SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES AS PER FBC 1816.1.7. THE RULES AND LAWS AS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES SHALL BE DEEMED AS
APPROVED WITH RESPECT TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION SOIL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION
AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE
FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE
PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND
LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER
SERVICES."

A WEATHER RESISTANT JOB SITE POSTING BOARD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RECEIVE DUPLICATE
TREATMENT CERTIFICATES AS EACH REQUIRED PROTECTIVE TREATMENT IS COMPLETED,
PROVIDING A COPY FOR THE PERSON THE PERMIT IS ISSUED TO AND ANOTHER COPY FOR THE
BUILDING PERMIT FILES. THE TREATMENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE PROVIDE PRODUCT USED,
IDENTIFY OF THE APPLICATOR, TIME AND DATE OF THE TREATMENT, SITE LOCATION, AREA
TREATED, CHEMICAL USED, PERCENT CONCENTRATION AND NUMBER OF GALLONS USED, TO
ESTABLISH A VERIFIABLE RECORD OF PROTECTIVE TREATMENT. IF THE SOIL CHEMICAL BARRIER
METHOD FOR TERMITE PREVENTION IS USED, FINAL EXTERIOR TREATMENT SHALL BE
COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING APPROVAL.

MINIMUM INSULATION SHALL BE: R-19 FOR ROOF, R-5 FOR EXTERIOR WALLS, R-3 BOTH SIDES
FOR CBS COMMON WALLS, AS PER FBC CHAPTER 13, SUB-CHAPTER 6.

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA CODE OF ORDINANCE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE: EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2020

STRUCTURAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020

PLUMBING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020- PLUMBING
MECHANICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - MECHANICAL
ELECTRICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2020 EDITION

ACCESSIBILITY:

FIRE PROTECTION:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - ACCESIBILITY

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - 2020 7TH EDITION
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OWNER: ENTERPRISES ROJO INC
1055 WASHINGTON AVE

MIAMI EBACH FLORIDA 33139

BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A.
JOSE L. GOMEZ AR 0015416

8101 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 309-310
MIAMI, FL 33138-4664

TEL. (305) 559.1250

FAX. (305) 551.1740

DESIGN / PROJECT ARCHITECT:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ARCHITECTURAL

OCEAN BEACH ADD NO 2 PB 2-56, LOT 15 BLK 30, LOT SIZE 50.000 X 130, OR 12356-1555 1284 5

ZONING SUMMARY !

A-000 COVER
A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX
SURVEY
A-002 LOCATION MAP
A-003 SITE PHOTOS
SITE PLAN
PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A-102 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH , FLORIDA 33139

ZONING DISTRICT: CD-2

PRESENT OCCUPANCY RESTAURANT/ BAR

PRESENT / PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: EXISTING TO REMAIN

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION

TOTAL PROPOSED

FLOOR

OCCUPANTS
GROUND FLOOR 248
SECOND FLOOR 309
TOTAL 557

SEATING CALCULATION

FLOOR TOTAL PROPOSED
GROUND FLOOR NUMBER;F ==
TotAL %
ZONING SUMMARY
ITEM # Zoning Information
1 Address: 1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE, MIAMI BEACH, FL
2 Board and file numbers:
3 Folio numberfs): 02-3234-008-1290
4 Year constructed: 1932 Zoning District: Commercial, medium intensity CD-2
5 Base Flood Elevation: 8' Grade value in NGVD: 6.95'
6 Adjusted grade (Flood+Grade/2): Lot Area (SF): 6,500.00
7 Lot width (FT): 50" | Lot Depth (FT): 130'
9 Existing use: RESTAURANT / BAR Proposed use: EXISTING TO REMAIN
Maximum Existing Proposed Deficiencies
10 Height: 55' 20' EXISTING TO REMAIN
11 Number of Stories: N/A 2.00 EXISTING TO REMAIN
12 FAR: 1.50 1.49 EXISTING TO REMAIN
14 Occupancy load: 557.00 557.00 EXISTING TO REMAIN
Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Subterranean:
15 Front Setback: 5 0.20' EXISTING TO REMAIN
16 Side Interior Setback: 5 0.14' EXISTING TO REMAIN
17 Side Interior Setback: 5' 0.16' EXISTING TO REMAIN
18 Rear Setback: 5 5.30' EXISTING TO REMAIN
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S . |
Lot o 2o
14 ,: < ,
BLOCK 30 ,
| LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT FIFTEEN (15), BLOCK THIRTY (30) OF OCEAN
S | | BEACH, FLORIDA, ADDITION #2, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS
>~ | l RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 56, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-
's S DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
s 2
0 & =Q
L
8) THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
SURVEYOR'S NOTES: THIS COUNTY.
1) OWNERSHIP SUBJECT TO OPINION OF TITLE. 9) CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO ANY DESIGN WORK FOR BUILDING AND ZONING INFORMATION.
2) NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.  10) EXAMINATION OF THE ABSTRACT OF TITLE WILL HAVE TO BE MADE TO DETERMINE RECORDED INSTRUMENTS, IF ANY,
3) THE SURVEY DEPICTED HERE IS NOT COVERED BY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE. AFFECTING THIS PROPERTY.
4) LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT. 11)ELEVATIONS BASED OFF OF BM# X-310-R LOC# 3225 SW ELEV.8.12'
B O UNDA R Y SUR \/E Y 5) UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS NOT LOCATED. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS OR REPORTS BY OTHER THAN THE SIGNNG PARTY OR PARTIES
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NOTE:
BASED ON NFPA 101 2018, F.F.P.C. 2020 7th ED TBL. 7.3.1.2 AND 2020 F.B.C. TABLE 1004.5
HIGHEST OCCUPANCY FACTOR WAS USED TO DETERMINED HIGHEST OCCUPANCY LOAD G ROU N D FLOOR
NUMBER OF
GROUND FLOOR LABEL ROOM NAME SEATS
2020 F.B.C. F.F.P.C 2020 7TH ED. N.F.P.A 101 2018 103 BAR AREA 18
FUNCTION OF SPACE FLOOR AREA TOTAL  |FLOOR AREA TOTAL TOTAL
ROOM NAME as per table 10045 F.5.C. AREA IN S.F. PER OCC#CJ(;ZNTS # OF IN S.F. PER Occig;ms # OF PROPOSED BAR AREA 3
OCCUPANT OCCUPANTS | OCCUPANT OCCUPANTS| OCCUPANTS BAR AREA 10
LOBBY 183.63 SF 7 net 26.23 26 7 net 26.23 26 26
15 net 24.52 25 15 net 24.52 25 25
BAR AREA ASSEMBLY 367.83 SF ne ne TOTAL # OF SEATS 31
BAR AREA 460.02 SF 15 net 30.66 31 15 net 30.66 31 31
BAR AREA 430.89 SF 7 net 61.55 62 7 net 61.55 62 62
DANCE FLOOR 176.72 SF 7 net 25.24 25 7 net 25.24 25 25
STORAGE 174.72 SF 300 gross 0.58 1 500 gross 0.34 1 1
300 0.31 1 500 0.18 1 1
STORAGE STORAGE 94.48 SF gross gross LEGEND
STORAGE 59.94 SF 300 gross 0.19 1 500 gross 0.1 1 1
STORAGE 68.94 SF 300 gross 0.22 1 500 gross 0.13 1 1
BAR 1 145.75 SF 200 gross 0.72 1 100 gross 1.45 2 2 SPK SPEAKER
BAR 6 KITCHEN 67.05 SF 200 gross 0.33 1 100 gross 0.67 1 1
BAR 4 73.88 SF 200 gross 0.36 1 100 gross 0.73 1 1
LA T L T a T KITCHEN 105.33 SF 200 gross 0.52 1 100 gross 1.05 1 1
i fea T 4 OUTDOOR PATIO ASSEMBLY 490SF | 7gross 70.02 70 7 gross 70.02 70 70
=2 - o :
) o, ' SRR .~ < (| TOTAL#OCCUPANTS 247 248 248
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NOTE: SEATING CALCULATION
BASED ON NFPA 101 2018, F.F.P.C. 2020 7th ED TBL. 7.3.1.2 AND 2020 F.B.C. TABLE 1004.5
HIGHEST OCCUPANCY FACTOR WAS USED TO DETERMINED HIGHEST OCCUPANCY LOAD SECOND FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR LABEL ROOM NAME NUMBER OF
SEATS
2020 F.B.C. F.F.P.C 2020 7TH ED. N.F.P.A 101 2018 202] | BAR AREA 16
FUNCTION OF SPACE FLOOR AREA TOTAL  |FLOOR AREA TOTAL TOTAL
ROOM NAME as per table 10045 FB.C. AREA IN S.F. PER OCCTJE,’ZNTS # OF IN S.F. PER OCC*ZE,’;NTS # OF PROPOSED 208] |BARAREA 10
OCCUPANT OCCUPANTS | OCCUPANT OCCUPANTS| OCCUPANTS 2101 | BAR AREA -~
BAR AREA 816.17 SF 7 net 116.59 117 7 net 116.59 117 117
DANCE FLOOR A 292.3 SF 7 net 41.75 42 7 net 41.75 42 42
SSEMBLY 40
BAR AREA 528.9 SF 7 net 75.55 76 7 net 75.55 76 76 TOTAL # O F S EATS
BAR AREA 685.27 SF 15 net 45.68 46 15 net 45.68 46 46
DANCE FLOOR 170.40 SF 7 net 24.34 24 7 net 24.34 24 24
BAR 2 1155 SF 200 gross 0.57 1 100 gross 1.15 1 1
BAR 3 KITCHEN 71.5 SF 200 gross 0.35 1 100 gross 0.71 1 1 L E G E N D
BAR 5 57.74 SF 200 gross 0.28 1 100 gross 0.57 1 1
212 | OFFICE BUSINESS 128.64 SF 150 gross 0.85 1 150 gross 0.85 1 1 sp|  SPEAKER
TOTAL # OCCUPANTS 309 309 309
LOT 16
ADJACENT 1 STORY BUILDING BLOCK 30
P.L-130,00'
i — [
| —
SPK SPK SPK @ SPK )
RN 7
- fo2) |l — L —
BAR AREA DANCE FLOOR 1 DJ BOOTH BAR AREA I :
202 203 ~ [204 208 ][-‘ . —
| |
! \
@6 @7 (@8 B9 | } - i —
777777777 | o _ _
I il | =l I -
40 }\ BAR 2 \} | | [BAR3 | I ][_j — — —
| L -
o | + = e ] Bt
| |
}\ \} | I } - —
@11 | SPK SPK 04 [ L - —
) Q =l | ' — : I I H - ]
S | ] |56 . | — 5
S | I I | — — - P
\
? @z| | I I e — — 0
¥ L i } - x
o e, = — _— ee—e—m - ) | = — o
SPK ][-j —
@ 43y W4 4y 4o BATHROOM " - 7
RN T 7
<01 ) 205 \ - B —
SPK| — SPK | - |
A N = L — —
73|74 | 75| 76| 77| 78 — R —
72 s g — 79 - -
— [03) (02} (03] B E EE —
58W @ BAR 5 SPK SPK — -
J 209 7 [ E E E
59 @ T — ﬁE 17[\: ﬁE
@ DANCE FLOOR }
65 09 OFFICE = =
> 6 7 ©8 ©9 212] ' l
61 | 62 J BAR AREA
sPkl_ A /A CORRIDOR
W ‘ ‘ ‘ -21 3
SPK M
P.L. 130.00
ADJACENT 1 STORY CBS BUILDING LOT 14
BLOCK 30
\B\E\ | \L\ | \N\S\O\N\ DWG. T/I;I—A’_gPOSED SECOND
1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE o BOMES i, Digitally
W < R/~ .
Spmteam 2, signed by Jose SCALE I
1057 WASHINGTON AVENUE S Y e Z 3/16"=1-0"
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139 E £ - 2L Gomez PROJECT NO.
z f% L Date: 2022-xx|
Z 9%, N
%j@?;’f”/////ﬂ/mumm\\\\\\§ \\\\\\% 20220722 PATE I
Yy, SRED ARY N
Kt 16:52:32 -04'00' A SHEET NUMBER o
07-18-22 COMMENTS RESPONSE
COPYRIGHT 2019 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF BEILINSON GOMEZ ARCHITECTS P.A\WHETHER THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED IS EXECUTED OR NOT. THEY ARE NOT TO BE USED A | T T U 8101 BISCAYNE BLVD. S 309_310 O S O M E A 1 02
CONSULTANT S ECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN GONSENT OF BEILINSON GOMES ARGHITEGTS P A 18 FROHIEITED CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL SITE CORDITIONS FRIOR 10 PROCEEDING WITH %%ARNK'?I A & (lfl 0 E 10 g{ E ¥ 505 5501250 F a0s.551.1740 ‘/& R I(:i 6_ " % 41 % JAN IDATE I REVISION =




	Sheets and Views
	A-002 SITE PHOTOS
	A-001 LOCATION MAP
	SP-101 SITE PLAN
	A-101 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A-102 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR

	A-000 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX-A-000 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-000 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX


	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX-A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2).pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2)


	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX-A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX


	A-002 SITE PHOTOS-A-002 SITE PHOTOS.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-002 SITE PHOTOS


	1057 WASHINGTON AVE. 22-327 (2-56) SIGNED.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	11 x 17


	GEN NOT.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-000 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX


	COVER.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2)


	COVER.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2)


	SECOND FLOOR.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-102  PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR


	COVER.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2)


	COVER.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-001 GENERAL NOTES AND INDEX (2)


	A012.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-102  PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR


	A012.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	A-102  PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR



		2022-07-22T16:50:59-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:51:15-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:51:31-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:51:47-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:52:01-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:52:15-0400
	Jose L Gomez


		2022-07-22T16:52:32-0400
	Jose L Gomez




